38 20-Mar-08 1171 Keary Advertising: Trio-gram "Fall": $1931.70 $1,931.70| $32,408.54
39 27-Mar-08 1172 James Constantinides: Prepaid Postage $579.60 + $175.00 (Non-Profit Mail Permit Fee) $754.60 $31,653.94
40 28-Mar-08 1173 Annapolis-Chapter286-Convention Venue Golf Deposit-VOID/ Cancelled
41 3-Apr-08 1174 Re-issued 85th Anniversary Fullpg Ad Book - replaces Check No. 1167 as Check 1174*=$300.00 $300.00| $31,353.94
42 3-Apr-08 Dues from Peter N. Derzis #438: 14 members x $12= $168(CREDIT $12) $180.00 (Check #3134) $180.00 $31,533.94 14
43 3-Apr-08 Dues from Nelef's #516: (2007) = 22 members x $12 $264.00 (Check #1350) $264.00 $31,797.94 22
44 3-Apr-08 Dues from Robert E Lee #122:(1/28/08)74 members no roster submitted $168.00 (Check #1717) $168.00 $31,965.94 14
45 3-Apr-08 Dues from Capital Chapter #236: (1/30/08): 12 members x $12= $144.00 (Check #1165) $144.00 $32,109.94 12
46 3-Apr-08 Dues from Woodrow Wilson #241: 2008 Dues, 18 members x $12= $216.00 (Check #930) $216.00 $32,325.94 18
47 3-Apr-08 Dues from Robert E Lee #122:(2/14/08) 23 members no roster submitted $276.00 (Check #1721) $276.00 $32,601.94 23
48 3-Apr-08 Dues from Monticello #448: (2007) 16 remitted members x $12 = $192.00 (Check #1146) $192.00 $32,793.94 16
49 3-Apr-08 Dues from Robert E Lee #122:(3/10/08), 8 members no roster submitted $96.00 (Check #1725) $96.00 $32,889.94 8
50 3-Apr-08 Monograph Publishers sale of 12 books x$24.95=$299.40 x 40%($9.98)=$119.90 (Check #1031) $119.90 $33,009.84
51 3-Apr-08 Dues from Woodrow Wilson #241: 2008: 2 New + 4 Current x $12= $72.00 (Check #945) $72.00 $33,081.84 6
52 3-Apr-08 AHEPA HQ Pro rated rebate 1,427 members @ $2.00 = $2,854.00 (Check #7759) $2,854.00 $35,935.84
53 3-Apr-08 Dues from Delmarva #511: 13 members (2008) + 1 Life Member x $12=  $156.00 (Check #1009) $156.00 $36,091.84 14
54 3-Apr-08 Dues from General Greene #257: 12 members(2008) x $12= $144.00 (Check #1087) $144.00 $36,235.84 12
55 3-Apr-08 Dues from Robert E Lee #122:(4/02/08),76 members no roster submitted $192.00 (Check #1730) $192.00 $36,427.84 16
56 3-Apr-08 Dues from Woodrow Wilson #241: 2008: 21 New + 2007: 1 member x $12= $264.00(Check #950) $264.00 $36,691.84 1 21
57 21-Apr-08 Dues from Delmarva #511: 4/17/08, 5§ members (2008) x $12= $60.00 (Check #1012) $60.00 $36,751.84 5
58 24-Apr-08 Dues from Durham #277: 22 members (2008)x $12= $264.00 (Check #0635) $264.00 $37,015.84 22
59 25-Apr-08 Dues from Lord Baltimore #364: 2007: 1 member x $12= $12.00* (Check #1422) $12.00 $37,027.84 1
60 29-Apr-08 Dues from Peter N. Derzis #438: 2008, 90 members x $12= $1080.00 (Check #2907) $1,080.00 $38,107.84 90
61 29-Apr-08 Dues from Marathon #2 (2008): 26 members x $12= $312.00 (Check #1166) $312.00 $38,419.84 26
62 1-May-08 Dues from Robert E Lee #122:(4/25/08),8 members no roster submitted= $96.00 (Check #1735) $96.00 $0.00 8
63 1-May-08 Dues Lord Baltimore #364: Triogram = $25.00 (Check #1439) $0.00 $0.00 $25.0|
$20,633.26
Less Larry Odzak donation of 40% of the sale of Book “When Demetrios Became Jimmy" 44 Books sold $439.26
PER CAPITA DUES COLLECTED JULY THROUGH MAY 2 | $20,244.00
EXPENSES $8,561.00
BALANCE $38,540.84
MEMBERSHIP 19| 854| 285
Trio-Gram $275.00
$20,244.00| $8,561.00| $38,540.84| 19| 854| 285| $275.00|




